S C O O K COUNTY	Board of Commissioners of Cook County Legislation Details				
File #:	23-1045	Version: 1	Name:	Bob Benjamin Consulting Ltd., Bob Benjamin Consulting Ltd., Bob Benjamin Consulting Ltd.,	Evanston, IL
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/17/2023		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	2/9/2023		Final action:	2/9/2023	
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT				
	Department(s): Cook County Treasurer				
	Vendor: Bob Benjamin Consulting Ltd., Evanston, IL				
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute				
	Good(s) or Service(s): Communications Consultant				
	Contract Value: \$199,992.00				
	Contract period: 3/1/2023 - 2/28/2025 with two (2) one-year renewal options				
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2023 \$74,997.00, FY 2024 \$99,996.00, FY 2025 \$24,999.00				
	Accounts: 11854.1060.10155.520830				
	Contract Number(s): 2210-09190				
	Concurrences: The Contract Specific Goal set on this contract is zero. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.				
	Summary: The selected vendor will efficiently and effectively communicate to the taxpayers of 1,800,000 parcels of real property in Cook County, and other stakeholders in the real property tax collection process, the instrumentalities, capabilities and services available through the Office of the Cook County Treasurer that will enable the tax collection, investment, collateralization and process to be more efficient and effective.				
	Contract 2210-09190 was awarded through a publicly advertised Request for Proposals (RFP) process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Bob Benjamin Consulting Ltd. was selected based on established evaluation criteria.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	MARIA PAPPAS, Cook County Treasurer				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action	-	Act	ion	Result
2/9/2023	1 Board	of Commissioners	ap	prove	Pass